© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco Ultra-M Hardware
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents

ULTM-C220-M5SX-CM Ultra Compute Node
SF/CF/EM, UCS C220
M5 SFF 10 HD Server
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-C220-M5SX
for similar applications
-
ULTM-C240-M5SX-CM UCS C240 M5 24 SFF
+ 2 rear drives w/o
CPU,mem,HD etc.
Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-C240-M5SX
for similar applications
-
ULTM-CPU-6126 2.6 GHz 6126/125W
12C/19.25MB
Cache/DDR4
2666MHz, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCS-CPU-I6226 for
similar applications
-
ULTM-CPU-6138 2.0 GHz 6138/125W
20C/27.50MB
Cache/DDR4
2666MHz, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCS-CPU-I6238 for
similar applications
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 11
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
ULTM-CPU-6148 2.4 GHz 6148/150W
20C/27.50MB
Cache/DDR4
2666MHz, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCS-CPU-I6248 for
similar applications
-
ULTM-CPU-6148= ^2.4 GHz 6148/150W
20C/27.50MB
Cache/DDR4
2666MHz, Ultra
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
ULTM-CPU-8168 2.7 GHz 8168/205W
24C/33MB
Cache/DDR4
2666MHz, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCS-CPU-I8268 for
similar applications
-
ULTM-HD12TB10K12N 1.2 TB 12G SAS 10K
RPM SFF HDD, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.

C240 M5 rack servers
CPUs above 150W
Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-HS2-C240M5
for similar applications
-
ULTM-M2-240GB 240GB SATA M.2
Drive, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.

evaluate the use of
UCSC-MLOM-C40Q-
03 for similar
applications
-
ULTM-MLOM-C40Q-
03=
^Cisco VIC 1387 Dual
Port 40Gb QSFP CNA
MLOM, Ultra
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
ULTM-MR-X32G2RS-H 32GB DDR4-2666-
MHz RDIMM/PC4-
21300/Dual
Rank/x4/1.2v, Ultra
See Product Migration

-
ULTM-PCIE-IRJ45 Intel i350 Quad Port
1Gb Adapter, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-PCIE-IRJ45 for
similar applications
-
ULTM-PSU1-1050W Cisco UCS 1050W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-PSU1-1050W
for similar applications
-
ULTM-PSU1-1600W Cisco UCS 1600W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-PSU1-1600W
for similar applications
-
ULTM-PSUV2-1050DC Cisco UCS 1050W -
48V DC Power Supply
for Rack Server, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for

ULTM-RAILB-M4 Ball Bearing Rail Kit for
C220 & C240 M4&M5
Rack Srvr, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCSC-RAILB-M4 for
similar applications
-
ULTM-SD-64G-S 64GB SD Card for
UCS Servers, Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.

End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
ULTM-SD-64G-S= ^64GB SD Card for
UCS Servers, Ultra
There is currently no
replacement product
available for this
product.
- -
ULTM-SD16T123X-EP 1.6TB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X), Ultra
See Product Migration
Options section for
details.
There is no direct
replacement for this
product at this time,
however customers
are encouraged to
evaluate the use of
UCS-SD16TK3X-EP
for similar applications
-
ULTM-SD800G123X-EP 800GB 2.5in
Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD (3X), Ultra
See Product Migration